# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM352751 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type        |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| ROLAND CORPORATION |          | 07/13/2015     | CORPORATION: JAPAN |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ROLAND DG CORPORATION       |  |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1-6-4 Shinmiyakoda, Kita-ku |  |  |
| City:           | Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken |  |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                       |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 431-2103                    |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: JAPAN          |  |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1626726 | CAMM-1    |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: JERALD E. NAGAE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FUPO-2-53796                       |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jerald E. Nagae, Reg. No. 29,418   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jerald E. Nagae, Reg. No. 29,418/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/26/2015                         |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=53796\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0280

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ROLAND CORPORATION, a Japan corporation, having the business address of 2036-1 Nakagawa, Hosoe-cho, Kita-ku, Hamamatsu, Shizuoka, Japan (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark CAMM-1 (Stylized) which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1626726, dated December 11, 1990; and

WHEREAS, ROLAND DG CORPORATION, a Japan corporation, having the business address of 1-6-4 Shinmiyakoda, Kita-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, 431-2103 Japan (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with any applicable goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

| Executed at _ | Shizuoka | , Japan, this _ | 13   | day of | July,  | , 2015, |
|---------------|----------|-----------------|------|--------|--------|---------|
|               |          | RO              | DLAN | D CORF | ORATIO | ON      |

Bv: Jun-ichi MIKI

Title: CEO and Representative Director

## WITNESS:

On this  $\sqrt{3}$  day of  $\sqrt{3}$  2015, Jun-ichi MIKI personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Printed: Toshi IKEDA

Manager, Corporate Planning Dept. of Roland Corporation

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS\*\*\* 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600 Seattle, Washington 98101-3029 206.682.8100

FUPO\アメリカ顕微証者ローランド様.DOCX

RECORDED: 08/26/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0281